Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low power loss and high efficiency
■ High current capability
■ Low profile package
CD-MBL1xxSL Surface Mount Bridge Rectifier Diode
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Parameter Symbol

FORWARD
VOLTAGE10L
How to Order
CD  - MBL  1  06  SL
Common Code
Chip Diode
Model
     MBL = MBL Bridge Series
Average Forward Current
  1 =   1 A
Reverse Voltage
Forward Voltage Suffix
06 =   600 V
08 =   800 V
10 = 1000 V
  SL = Low Forward Voltage
CD-MBL1xxSL Surface Mount Bridge Rectifier Diode
Packaging Information
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
The surface mount product is packaged in a 12 mm x 8 mm tape and reel format per EIA-481 standard.
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Item Symbol CD-MBL1xxSL
Carrier Width A 5.90 ± 0.10
 (0.232 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B  6.50 ± 0.10
 (0.256 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C  1.50 ± 0.10
 (0.059 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d  1.55 ± 0.05
 (0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D  330
 (12.992)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
  50.0
           (1.969) MIN.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
 13.0 ± 0.20
 (0.512 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E  1.75 ± 0.10
 (0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F  5.50 ± 0.05
 (0.217 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P  8.00 ± 0.10
 (0.315 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0
 4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Embossment Center P1
 2.00 ± 0.05